FY 2023 – FY 2028 Capital Improvements Plan FY 2023 Approved Budget and Financial Plan

5-4

Figure CA-1

FY 2023 Capital Budget Funding Sources
(Dollars in thousands)

Table CA-2

FY 2023 Planned Expenditures from New Allotments and Appropriated
Budget Authority Request
(Dollars in thousands)

Planned FY 2023 Proposed Increase
Expenditures (Decrease) in Budget

Source (Allotments) Authority
G.O./I.T. Tax-exempt Bonds $1,565,278
Paygo (transfer from the General Fund) $449,669
Taxable Bonds $139,000
Subtotal $2,153,947 $3,487,843

Local Transportation Fund
Rights-of-Way (ROW) Occupancy Fees/gas surcharge $53,257 $8,974

Subtotal, Local Transportation Fund Revenue $53,257 $8,974

Highway Trust Fund
Federal Highway Administration Grants $243,648 $502,141
Local Match (from motor fuel tax/ROW fees) $27,537 $56,995

Subtotal, Highway Trust Fund $271,185 $559,136
Private/Federal Funds $15,940  $15,940
Total, District of Columbia $2,494,329 $4,071,892

FY 2023 Approved Budget and Financial Plan FY 2023 – FY 2028 Capital Improvements Plan

5-5

Table CA-3

Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent of
6 Year  FY 2023

FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 Total Total
Sources:
G.O. / I.T. Bonds (Tax Exempt) $1,565,278  $1,353,777  $1,114,815  $829,593  $618,685  $693,253  $6,175,402 62.8%
G.O. / I.T. Bonds (Taxable)  139,000  34,320  -   -   -   -   $173,320 5.6%
Local Highway Trust Fund  27,537  36,522  46,140  47,299  32,658  33,563  $223,718 1.1%
Federal/Private Funds  259,588  249,105  254,718  260,515  229,240  227,613  $1,480,779 10.4%

Local Funds Transfer
Paygo   449,669  406,827  294,580  333,120  599,826  523,558  $2,607,580 18.0%
Local Transportation Fund Revenue  53,257  44,696  35,379  34,344  49,332  48,783  $265,791 2.1%

Total Local Funds Transfer   502,926  451,523  329,959  367,464  649,158  572,342  $2,873,371 20.2%
Total Sources  $2,494,329  $2,125,247  $1,745,632  $1,504,871  $1,529,741  $1,526,770  $10,926,590 100.0%

Uses:
Department of Transportation $750,095  $715,945  $619,428  $619,956  $559,527  $466,435  $3,731,385 30.1%

Local Transportation Fund  478,910  430,318  318,570  312,143  297,629  205,259  2,042,828
Highway Trust Fund  271,185  285,627  300,859  307,813  261,897  261,176  1,688,557

District of Columbia Public Schools   388,022  410,035  411,206  396,173  431,055  459,664  $2,496,155 15.6%
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority  336,158  285,379  287,096  288,408  291,357  340,025  $1,828,421 13.5%
Department of Parks and Recreation  132,471  92,159  71,200  6,200  31,700  31,700  $365,430 5.3%
Department of Health Care Finance  127,675  94,575  10,000  -   -   -   $232,250 5.1%
Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and
Economic Development  126,864  136,361  99,920  40,350  16,000  10,000  $429,495 5.1%
Department of Public Works  70,881  9,731  7,608  10,252  10,315  10,624  $119,412 2.8%
Department of Human Services  67,907  46,717  -   -   -   -   $114,624 2.7%
Department of General Services  61,224  41,994  41,830  11,859  5,181  4,289  $166,375 2.5%
Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department  54,944  54,778  33,719  26,322  15,075  14,363  $199,201 2.2%
Housing Authority Subsidy  51,132  41,150  19,320  -   -   -   $111,602 2.0%
University of the District of Columbia  50,000  60,000  51,000  31,000  -   27,500  $219,500 2.0%
Office of the Chief Financial Officer  47,488  310  -   -   -   -   $47,798 1.9%
Office of the Chief Technology Officer  38,340  1,800  -   -   -   -   $40,140 1.5%
District of Columbia Public Library  29,681  42,165  31,873  20,827  4,660  21,041  $150,246 1.2%
Metropolitan Police Department  19,531  4,153  8,854  26,757  16,390  7,350  $83,035 0.8%
Department of Employment Services  17,225  4,650  -   -   -   -   $21,875 0.7%
Department of Corrections  16,500  4,000  2,000  2,000  122,000  128,500  $275,000 0.7%
Office of Unified Communications  14,446  4,199  10,982  5,752  15,187  100  $50,667 0.6%
Department of Motor Vehicles  13,158  8,800  3,200  -   -   -   $25,158 0.5%
Department of Behavioral Health  12,700  2,600  -   -   -   -   $15,300 0.5%
Department of Energy and Environment  11,177  3,500  3,500  11,000  3,000  3,000  $35,177 0.4%
Child and Family Services Agency  10,754  1,448  -   -   -   -   $12,202 0.4%
Office of State Superintendent of Education  9,663  -   -   -   -   -   $9,663 0.4%
Office of Contracting and Procurement  6,487  4,216  -   -   -   -   $10,703 0.3%
Special Education Transportation  5,417  3,921  4,000  5,682  5,853  -   $24,873 0.2%
Department of Health  4,750  4,000  -   -   -   -   $8,750 0.2%
Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services  4,323  60  54  368  82  84  $4,971 0.2%
Department of Buildings  3,706  2,624  123  18  328  -   $6,799 0.1%
(Continued on next page)

FY 2023 – FY 2028 Capital Improvements Plan FY 2023 Approved Budget and Financial Plan

5-6

Table CA-3

Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent of
6 Year  FY 2023

FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 Total Total

Uses (continued):
Office of the Secretary 2,713  41,432  26,803  -   -   -   $70,948 0.1%
Department of Forensic Sciences  2,265  1,926  1,917  1,907  2,033  2,096  $12,144 0.1%
Office of the Attorney General  1,525  -   -   -   -   -   $1,525 0.1%
Neighborhood Safety and Engagement  1,250  -   -   -   -   -   $1,250 0.1%
Office of the Chief Medical Examiner  1,200  -   -   -   -   -   $1,200 0.0%
Department of Licensing and Consumer Protection  813  517  -   40  -   -   $1,370 0.0%
Department of Aging and Community Living  500  -   -   -   -   -   $500 0.0%
Department of Small and Local Business
Development  500  -   -   -   -   -   $500 0.0%
D.C. State Board of Education  353  -   -   -   -   -   $353 0.0%
Office of Human Rights  300  100  -   -   -   -   $400 0.0%
Office of Zoning  192  -   -   -   -   -   $192 0.0%
Total Uses  $2,494,329  $2,125,247  $1,745,632  $1,504,871  $1,529,741  $1,526,770  $10,926,590 100.0%
Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding

FY 2023 Approved Budget and Financial Plan FY 2023 – FY 2028 Capital Improvements Plan

5-7

FY 2023 Operating Budget Impact
In general, each $13.0 million in borrowing has approximately a $1 million impact on the operating budget for

annual debt service. The capital budget's primary impact on the operating budget is the debt service cost, paid from

local revenue in the operating budget, associated with issuing long-term bonds to finance the CIP. Debt service is

funded in the FY 2023 operating budget and financial plan.

A secondary impact on the operating budget is the ongoing cost of operating and maintaining newly completed